March 19, 2025

Mr. President:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE BILL 243

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it ${\bf DO}$ PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 2, strike lines 1 through 21.
- 2. On page 4, line 2, strike "gross".
- 3. On page 5, line 12, strike the semicolon and insert in lieu thereof a period.
- 4. On page 5, line 19, strike "l2" and insert in lieu thereof "l0".
- 5. On page 5, lines 23 and 24, strike "and has the force and effect of statutory law in a member state".
- 6. On page 6, line 11, strike "2" and insert in lieu thereof "1".
- 7. On page 6, line 15, strike "2" and insert in lieu thereof
- 8. On page 11, line 15, strike "5" and insert in lieu thereof "4".
 - 9. On page 12, strike lines 7 through 10.
 - 10. Reletter the succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 11. On page 12, strike lines 14 through 25 and on page 13, strike lines 1 through 9.
 - 12. On page 15, lines 7 and 8, strike "as authorized in

SJC/HB 243 Page 2

Article 1 of the Interstate Medical Licensure Compact".

- 13. On page 18, lines 9 and 10, strike "or by its rules".
- 14. On page 19, line 17, strike "ll" and insert in lieu thereof "9".
 - 15. On page 23, strike lines 1 through 25.
 - 16. Reletter the succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 17. On page 24, strike lines 15 through 25 and on page 25, strike lines 1 and 2.
- 18. On page 25, line 20, before "or", insert ", state or federal courts of New Mexico".
- 19. On page 25, strike line 25 and on page 26, strike lines 1 through 25.
- 20. On page 27, line 8, before "or", insert "state or federal courts of New Mexico".
- 21. On page 27, line 14, after the period, strike the remainder of the line and strike lines 15 through 17.
- 22. On page 28, line 2, after the period, insert "Language of the Interstate Medical Licensure Compact adopted by New Mexico that differs from that of other member states shall not constitute grounds for default.".
- 23. On page 29, line 11, after "termination", strike the remainder of the line and strike lines 12 through 19.
 - 24. Reletter the succeeding subsection accordingly.
 - 25. On page 29, line 22, before "or", insert ", state or

SJC/HB 243 Page 3

federal courts of New Mexico".

- 26. On page 29, line 24, after the period, strike the remainder of the line, strike line 25 and on page 30, strike lines 1 through 8.
- 27. On page 31, line 11, after "compact", strike the remainder of the line, strike lines 12 and 13 and strike line 14 up to the period.
- 28. On page 31, line 25, after "withdrawal", strike the remainder of the line and on page 32, strike line 1 and strike line 2 up to the period.
- 29. On page 32, lines 5 and 6, strike "or upon such later date as determined by the interstate commission".
- 30. On page 33, strike lines 11 through 22 and on line 23, strike the subsection designation "E.".
- 31. On page 34, line 16, strike "ll" and insert in lieu thereof "9".
 - 32. Renumber articles to correspond with these amendments.

Joseph Cervantes, Chair

Respectfully submitted,

SJC/HB 24	+3	Page 4
Adopted	(Chief Clerk) Not Adopted (Chief Clerk)	
	Date	
Yes: No:	call vote was 5 For 1 Against Duhigg, Maestas, O'Malley, Stewart, Wirth Cervantes Brantley, Paul, Thornton None	

.232098.2

HB0243JU1.wpd